Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5428
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2024
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Demand Driven Higher Education Section $16410
Courses Advance

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher

Education Cour ses Advance - 2024)

I, ANNETTE CANNELL, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 4,435,150
Charles Sturt University 0 7,504,003
Macquarie University 0 1,649,946
Southern Cross University 0 3,576,402
The University of New England 0 2,915,233

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

4,435,150
7,504,003
1,649,946
3,576,402
2,915,233

Page 1



The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

O O O O o O O O O o o o o o O O O O o O O O O o o

o

1,568,050
8,982,754
2,149,788
1,539,864
4,614,815
5,367,076

3,131,763

652,584
1,996,412
1,478,265
1,021,707

3,017,328
1,590,202
1,064,482

6,108,663
5,819,441
4,764,566
4,940,822
3,250,554
3,016,026
4,395,195

2,738,683
2,090,392
1,354,035

996,864
1,113,601
2,481,764
1,552,584
3,176,331
3,839,894
3,856,442
2,046,470

896,752

116,694,993

1,568,050
8,982,754
2,149,788
1,539,864
4,614,815
5,367,076

3,131,763

652,584
1,996,412
1,478,265
1,021,707

3,017,328
1,590,202
1,064,482

6,108,663
5,819,441
4,764,566
4,940,822
3,250,554
3,016,026
4,395,195

2,738,683
2,090,392
1,354,035

996,864
1,113,691

2,481,764
1,552,584
3,176,331

3,839,894

3,856,442

2,046,470

896,752

116,694,993

Page 2



Variation Reason

To make advance payments for First Nations Regional and Remote demand driven, and First Nations Metropolitan demand driven,
program payments for 2024. EC23-003408 (in particular, Attachment D) refers.
Approved by ANNETTE CANNELL on 13 December 2023 at 18:24:48

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16
December 2023 05:00:18

Page 3



